will be determined by the board in light of the conditions then existing, including our financial condition and
requirements, future prospects, restrictions in any financing agreements, business conditions and other factors deemed
relevant by the board.

22

Edgar Filing: SOMANETICS CORP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of November 30, 2005 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale
of 2,000,000 common shares that we are offering at the public offering price of $24.00 per share, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. You should read this table
together with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our
financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of November 30, 2005

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands, except
share data)

Long-Term Debt � �
Shareholders� Equity:
Preferred shares; authorized 1,000,000 shares of $0.01 par value; no
shares issued or outstanding � �
Common shares, authorized 20,000,000 shares of $0.01 par value; issued
and outstanding, 10,715,885 as of November 30, 2005 and
12,715,885 shares, as adjusted $ 107 $ 127
Additional paid-in capital 64,865 109,465
Accumulated deficit (37,131) (37,131)

Total shareholders� equity 27,841 72,461

Total capitalization $ 27,841 $ 72,461

   The number of our common shares outstanding as of November 30, 2005 does not include:

� 1,914,232 common shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding options granted under our stock option plans and
independent of our stock option plans at an average exercise price of $4.59 per share;

� 505,785 common shares reserved for future grants and awards under our 1997 Stock Option Plan and 2005 Stock
Incentive Plan; and

� 2,100,000 common shares issuable upon exercise of the warrants issued to CorRestore LLC and its agent
Wolfe & Company in connection with our license agreement. The exercise of these warrants is dependent upon